TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solutia Inc.		01/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 12069	
City:	Calhoun	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77283132	WEAR-DATED FREEDOM	
Serial Number:	77258232	WEAR-DATED NATURAL NYLON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (706)624-2483

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 706-624-2254

Email: misty_young@mohawkind.com

Correspondent Name: Misty Young
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 12069

Address Line 4: Calhoun, GEORGIA 30703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Foye
Signature:	/Joe Foye/
Date:	05/09/2011

Total Attachments: 6

source=Solutia to MCDI#page1.tif source=Solutia to MCDI#page2.tif source=Solutia to MCDI#page3.tif source=Solutia to MCDI#page4.tif source=Solutia to MCDI#page5.tif source=Solutia to MCDI#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

.5.

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of the 30th day of January, 2009, by Solutia Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") in favor of Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring, the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to infringements of said Marks which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignce as the assignee and owner of the Marks and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignce's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

[END OF PAGE]

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

SOLUTIA INC.

Name:

Title: Vice President

Acknowledgement:

MOHAWK CARPET DISTRIBUTION, INC.

Name: Stromas Lipe Title: President - Residential

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 30th day of January, 2009, before me came David P. McCool, who stated that he is the Vice President of Solutis Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the above Trademark Assignment as the act and deed of Solutia Inc. with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

Patricle A. Faces - Notery Public Notery Seel, State of Missouri - St. Louis County Commission #05499121 My Commission Expires 3/21/2009

EXHIBIT A

1) WearDated trademark applications and registrations:

Tredemark	Jurkaiction	App. No /Rog. No.
WEAR-DATED	lapac	1902143
WEAR-DATED	New Zealand	208775
WEAR-DATED	Australia	A537897
WEAR-DATED	United States	1132237
WEAR-DATED	Urdited States	1132242
WEAR-DATED	United States	1132271
WEAR-DATED	United States	1132280
WEAK-DATED	Canada	258257
WEAR-DATED	Mexico	538050
WEAR-DATED	Capada	TMA571072
WEAR-DATED	Pretto Rico	8280
WEAR-DATED	China	1273154
WEAR-DATED	China	1260357
WEAR-DATED	Deamark	VR1308/1998
WEAR-DATED	Georgia	39816290
WEAR-DATED	Norway	192660
WEAR-DATED	Sweden	335568
WEAR-DATED	South Korea	444514
WEAR-DATED	Finland	213224
WEAR-DATED	Mexico	594417
WEAR-DATED	Mexico	594416
WEAR-DATED	Germany	39860964

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No /Reg. No.
WEAR-DATED	Argentiss	1779282
WEAR-DATED	Australia	781570
WEAR-DATED	Denmark	VR1999/01449
WEAR-DATED	Finland	215552
WEAR-DATED	France	98765168
WEAR-DATED	Germany	39873398
WEAR-DATED	Japan	4328705
WEAR-DATED	New Zealand	303485
WEAR-DATED	Norway	197076
WEAR-DATED	South Korea	456176
WEAR-DATED	Sweden	340145
WEAR-DATED	Switzerland	463839
WEAR-DATED	United Kingdora	2184762
WEAR-DATED	European Community	1039783
WEAR-DATED	South Africa	99/07354
WEAR-DATED	United States	2830625
WEAR-DATED & LOGO DESIGN	Sweden	230703
WEAR-DATED & LOGO DESIGN	Germany	1136989
WEAR-DATED & LOGO DESIGN	Switzerland	369767
WEAK-DATED & STOPLIGHT DESIGN	South Korea	210381
Wear-dated & Stoplight design	Canada	TMAS75609
WEAR-DATED (stoplight) DESIGN	United States	1285294
WEAR-DATED AND DEVICE	Мехісо	539487
WEAR-DATED AND DEVICE	Μοχίου	539526
WEAR-DATED AND DEVICE	China	1310695
······································		

Trademark	Jerisdiction	App. No Beg. No.
WEAR-DATED AND DEVICE	China	1322863
WEAR-DATED CARPET WITH STAINBLOCK	Benelux	450865
WEAR-DATED CARPET WITH STAINBLOCK	France	1674824
WEAR-DATED CARPET WITH STAINBLOCKER	2000 m	2381287
WFAR-DATED CARPETOLOGY	United States	77/058790
WEAR-DATED DURASOFT AND DESIGN	United States	2824756
WEAR-DATED DURASOFT WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL	United States	2829606
WEAR-DATED FREEDOM & DEVICE	United States	77/283132
WEAR-DATED IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	China	1310696
VEAR-DATED IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	China	1322871
VEAR-DATED LOGO (HORIZONTAL)	Mexico	716501
VEAR-DATED LOGO (HORIZONTAL)	Canada	TMA572929
VEAR-DATED NATURAL NYLON	United States	77/258232
VEAR-DATED NATURAL NYLON	Canada	1360347
VEAR-DATED STAIN GUARD	United States	77/258241
	<u> </u>	}

2) WearDated Internet domain name registrations:

weardated.cn

wear-dated.cn

weardated.com

wear-dated.com

weardated.com.cn

wear-dated.eu

weardated.info

weardated.net.en

weardated.org.co

weardated.us

weardatedcarpet.com

wear-dated carpet with stain blocker, eu

weardatedrewardsforlife.com

weardatedstainguard.com

wear-dated-stain-guard.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 05/09/2011